PUBLIC NOTICE TITLE IX SECTION 504

"It is the policy of the Plattsburgh City School District, Board of Education, not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, creed, religion, marital status, sex, age, disability, sexual orientation, gender expression, predisposing genetic characteristic or other protected status in the educational programs or activities which it operates. Furthermore, the Plattsburgh City School District, Board of Education, is required by Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972 and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, respectively, not to discriminate in such a manner. Inquiries concerning this policy may be referred to the following individuals:

NAME: Carrie Zales, Title IX Officer ADDRESS: Plattsburgh City School District

49 Broad Street, Plattsburgh, NY 12901-3396

TELEPHONE: (518) 957-6005

NAME: Glenn Hurlock, 504 Coordinator ADDRESS: Plattsburgh City School District

49 Broad Street, Plattsburgh, NY 12901-3396

TELEPHONE: (518) 563-6262

These officials will provide information, including complaint procedures, to any student or employee who feels her or his rights under Title IX and/or Section 504 may have been violated by the district or its officials."